MINERAL SURVEY No. 3771

OCT-8.1921

ARIZONA

Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

	MARY L BLEAKLEY	
	KNOWN AS THE	
GOLDVEIN, EL	TEMPLO, FRANKLIN, AND PITTSBU	IRG. lodes
·	SILVER MOUNTAIN	Mining District,
YAVAPAI	County, ARIZO	NA
	, Township 9 N.	
Surveyed u	nder instructions dated May 21, 1	921 , 19
	by J. WILLIAM	WAARA
	9	U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Clain	r located See location notices	, 19
Surve	cy commenced June 28	, <i>19</i> 2 1
Surve	y completed July 9	, 19 21
Addr	ess of claimant Norris & Norris, Attorneys for ci	LAI MANT.
	DATES OF AMENDED LOCATION	NS.

6—822		

Officiants re Imps required 10-4-21

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3771

GOLD VEIN Lode.

Feet.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with Cor. No. 1 III Templo lode of this survey, a shist stone 6 x 8 x 20 inches long set twelve inches in the ground with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled G V 1 3771, E T 1 with cross on top for exact corner point, whence,

A shist boulder 1 x 1 x 0.5 ft exposed and chiseled BxR G V 1 3771, brs. S. 35°-42'E. 31.4 ft.

U. S. M. M. No. 3771 brs. N.129-321W. 712.0 feet.

Thence S. 89° -39 i W.

150 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

300.0 SOUTH CENTER END, identical with North Center End, El Templo lode, a mound of stone.

450 Cross small gulch, flows southerly.

600.0 TO COR. NO. 2, identical with Cor. No.4 El Templo lode of this survey, a shist stone 6 x 12 x 24 inches long set twelve inches in the ground with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled G V 2 3771, 4 E T, with cross on top for exact corner point, whence,

A quartz boulder 3 x 2 x 2 feet exposed and chiseled BxR G V 2 3771, brs. N.14°-531W. 44.7 ft.

Thence N. 00°-10'W.

1500.0 TO COR. NO.3, a shist stone 5 x 12 x 27 inches long set twelve inches in the ground with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled G V 3 3771, with cross on top for exact corner point, whence,

A shist boulder 2 x 2 x 3 feet exposed and chiseled BxR G V 3 3771, brs S.40°-30'E. 16.3 feet.

Thence N. 89° -39 1 E.

300.0 NORTH CENTER END, a mound of stone.

600.0 TO COR. NO. 4, a granite stone 2 x 3x2 feet exposed with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled G V 4 3771, with cross on top for exact corner point, whence,

A granite boulder 2 x 2 x 2 feet exposed and chisel-BxR G V 4 3771, brs. N.89°-39'E. 9.6 ft.

1385 1500.0 Thence S.00°-10'E.

Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. All corners are identical with
their respective locations. Magnetic variation at all corners, 14°-30'E.

EL TEMPLO lode

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 identical with Cor. Nol Gold Vein lode of this survey, previously described, whence, U.S.M.M. No. 3771 brs. N.12°-22'W. 712.0 ft.

Thence S. 00°-55' E.

1500.0

TO COR. NO. 2, identical with Cor. No. 1 Franklin lode of this survey, a granite stone 8 x 10 x 27 inches long set twelve inches in the ground with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled F 1, E T 2 3771, with cross on top for exact corner point, whence,

A granite cropping, 3 x 4 x 1 foot exposed and chiseled BxR F 1 3771, brs. N.34°-36°E, 18.0 ft.

Thence S.89°-39'W.

300.0 SOUTH CENTER END, identical with North Center end, Franklin lode of this survey, a mound of stone.

599.6 Witness corner to Cor. No.3, hereafter described.

600.0 FOINT FOR CORNER No.3, identical with Cor. No.4 Franklin lode of this survey, where it was impracticable to set a stone for corner due to bed rock, so I established a witness corner N.89°-39'E. O.4 ft, a diorite reef 1 x 1 x018 feet exposed with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled W C E T 3, F 4 3771, with cross on top for exact corner point. From the true corner point,

A shist reef 4 feet exposed and chiseled BxR E T 3, 3771, brs. N.66°-061W. 22.7 feet.

Thence N.OO -55 W. from true corner point

1200.

Cross quich, flows westerly.

TO COR. NO. 4, identical with Cor. No. 2 Gold yein lode

of this survey, previously described.

Thence N. 89° -391 E.

150.0 cross gulch, flows southerly.

300.0 NORTH CENTER END, identical with South Center end Gold

(2)

Vein lode of this survey, previously described.

450 Cross gulch, flows southwesterly.

600.0 TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. All corners are identical with their respective locations. Variation at all corners 14° = 30° E.

FRANKLIN lode.

Beginning at Cor. No.1 identical with Cor. No. 2

El Templo lode of this survey, previously described, whence
U. S. M. M. No. 3771 brs. N. 40-36'W. 2202.8 ft.

Thence S. 99-301W.

of this survey, a granite reef 1 foot exposed with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled F 2, P 4 3771 with cross on top for exact corner point, whence

A granite cropping 2 feet exposed and chiseled BxR F 2 3771, brs. S. 31° -35°E. 20.9 ft.

Thence 3.89° -39' W.

300.0 SOUTH CENTER END, identical with North Center end, Pittsburg lode of this survey, a mound of stone.

360.0 596.1 600.0

Cross gulch, flows southerly.
Witness corner to Cor. No. 3 hereafter described.
TO_COR. NO. 3, identical with Cor. No. 3 Pittsburg lode
point for point for loss survey, where it was impracticable to set stone
for corner due to bed rock so I established a witness corner N.89°-39'E. 3.9 ft, a granite boulder 4 x 3 x 2 feet
exposed with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled W C P 3, F 3 3771, with cross on top for exact corner point. From the true point for corner,

A granite reef two feet exposed and chiseled BxR F 3 3771, brs. N.41°-50'W. 23.9 ft.

Thence N.9°-30' E. from true comer. point

1430.0 Cross gulch, flows southeasterly.

1500.0 To COR. NO. 4 identical with Cor. No. 3 El Templo lode of this survey, previously described.

W.C., previously described, bears N. 89° 39' E. 0.4 ft.
Thence N. 89° -39' E.

0.4 Witness corner to Cor. No.4 previously described.

300.0 NORTH CENTER END, identical with South Center end El Templo

600.0

TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. All corners are identical with their respective locations. Magnetic variation at all corners, 14° -48° E.

PITTSBURG lode.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, where it was impracticable to set a stone for corner due to boulders, so I established a witness corner S.89°-39'W. 2.1 ft. a granite boulder 1 x 1.5 x 05. ft exposed and chiseled W C P 1 3771 with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled W C P 1, 3771 with cross on top for exact corner point; from true cor.

A granite reef 7 feet exposed and chiseled BxR P 1 3771, brs. N.10°-25'W. 33.4 ft.

The south 1/4 corner. of Sec. 34 T.9 N.R. 1 W of the Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, brs. S. 1°-531-45"E. 9671.1 feet.

Thence S. 89° -39'W. from true comer.point

- 2.1 Witness corner to Cor. No.1 previously described.
- 300.0 SOUTH CENTER END, a mound of stone.
- 370.0 Cross gulch, flows southerly.
- 600.0 To COR. NO.2, a granite stone 6 x 10 x 30 inches long set twelve inches in the ground with a substantial mound of stone alongside, chiseled P 2 3771 with cross on top for exact corner point, whence,

A granite reef 5 x 4 x 3 feet exposed and chiseled BxR P 2 3771, brs. N.4°-07'E. 31.2 feet.

Thence N. 40-15'E.

point for TO, COR. NO. 3, identical with Cor. No. 3 Franklin lode of this survey, previously described.

W.C. previously described, brs. N. 89° 39 E. 3.9 ft.

Thence N. 89° -39' E, from true corner pt.

3.9 Wi tness corner to Cor. No. 3, previously described.

340.0 Cross gulch, flows southerly.

300.0 NORTH CENTER END, identical with South Center end, Franklin lode of this survey, previously described.

600.0 TO COR. NO.4, identical with Cor. No. 2 Franklin lode of this survey, previously described.

(4)

Thence S. 4°-15'W.

1500.0 TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. All corners are identical with their respective locations. Magnetic variation at all corners 14°-301 E.

LODE LINES

As near as can be determined from the present developments, the veins on the respective lodes embraced in this survey, extend as follows from their discoveries; GOLD VEIN lode

N.00°-10'W 520 feet and S.00°-10'E. 980 feet. EL TEMPLO lode

N. 00°-55'W. 1440 feet and S. 00°-55'E. 60 feet. FRANKLIN lode

N.9°-30'E. 50 feet and S.9°-30'W. 1450 ft. PITTSBURG lode

N. 4° -15' E. 50 feet and S. 4°-15' W. 1450 feet.

APEAS

GOLD VEIN lode	
Total area	Acres 20.661
EL TEMPLO lode	
Total area	20.660
FRANKLÍN lode	
Total area	20.357
PITTSBURG lode	
Total area	20.595

LOCATION

This survey is located in Sections 22 and 27, T. 9 N. R.1 W unsurveyed, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Silver Mountain Mining District, Yavapai County, State of Arizona.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of the lodes embraced in this survey by the claimant or her grantors is less—then—five hundred dellars, and that—said-improvements—consists of; as follows:

GOLD VEIN LODE

No.1 Discovery shaft, the center of which brs.

S.00°-10'E 520 feet from the North Center end, 4 x 6 x 8 feet deep.

. Tios - 200. 1 to 2 Tool Value 01 - 200. 1 \$ \$80.00

No. 2 shaft, the center of which brs. S. 32°-20'W.

510 ft.from Cor. No. 4. 4 x 6 x 8. ft deep. Value \$80.00

No. 3, a cut, the mouth of which brs. S. 34° 15' W. 420 ft, from Value, \$100.00

Cor. No. 4, 4 x 20 x 10 foot face,

No. 4, a cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. S. 17° 45' W. 555ft.

from Cor. No. 4, cut 4 x 20 x 15 foot face, tunnel 4 x 6 x 50 feet long, \$100.00

Tunnel \$500.00

EL TEMPLO LODE.

No.1 piscovery shaft, the center of which brs.

N.00°-55'W: 60 ft. from the South Center end, 4 x 6 x 10

Value, \$100.00

No. 2, a shaft, the center of which brs. N. 66° 30'W.

266 ft. from Cor. No.2, 4×6×10 feet deep. Value, \$500.00

No.1 Mescovery cut, the face of which brs. S.9°-30'
W. 50 ft. from the North Center end, 4 x 20 x 8 foot face

Value \$100.00

No.2 tunnel, the mouth of which brs. S.9°-30'W.

435 ft. from the North Center end, 4 x 6 x 56 ft long.

Value \$600.00

PITTSBURG LODE

No.1 discovery cut, the face of which brs. S.40-15.

W. 40 ft from the North Center end, 4 x 12 x 10 foot
face, caved,

Value \$100.00

No.2 tunnel, the mouth of which brs. S.4°-15'W.

75 feet from the North Center end, 4 x 6 x 60 ft long

caved and inaccessible.

Value \$600.00

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

GOLD VIEW LODE,

A cut, the mouth of which brs. S. 34°-15'W. 420 ft.

A cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. S. 170-451W.

EL TEMPLO LODE

from Cor. No.2, 4 x 6 x 75 feet deep.

rips properly set and marked.

from Cor. No.3, running N.75° E. 65 feet, thence north-easterly to a point under shaft above mentioned, being approximately 215 feet. (Tunnel inaccessible)

from Cor. No. 2, 4 x 6 x 10 feet deep/

"The A trench 8 x 10 x 45 ft long brs. north & south, the north end of which brs. N. 58°-25'W. 335 ft from Cor. No. 2 "The A trench, brs north & south, the north end of which brs. N. 45°-50'W. 380 ft. from Cor. No. 2, 6 x 8 x 40 ft. long.

A trench, the south end of which brs. N. 24°-30' E. 730 ft. from Cor. No. 3, 6 x 10 x 42 ft long.

A cut, the center of which brs. N.00°-55'W. 60.0 ft.
20 x 30 x 8 foot face, from the South Center End.
FRANKLIN LODE

from Cor. No.1, 4 x 12 x 8 foot face.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

This survey is surrounded entirely by U.S.Land.

This survey was made with a Lietz Light Mountain transit-theodolite, No. 13-5929. The courses were deflected from the true meridian, as determined by the use of a Saegmuller Solar attachment, checked by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with a 500 foot steel tape.

REPORT.

Owing to the fact that part of this group is more

than two miles from a corner of the PUBLIC SURVEY, I established U.S.M M No. 3771 described in a separate report submitted herewith.

The south 1/4 corner of Sec. 34 T.9 N.R. 1 Wis a pipe properly set and marked.

I also found a stone properly set and chi seled 1/4 S C on the north face, it being a granite stone 6 x 8 x,14 inches exposed. This comer stone brs. N. 56 - 41'E. 115. Efect from the pipe corner to which connection was made in my return. ode tande rebon taken a of viretase

It is impossible to accurately segregate improvements made by prior claimants, from those made by the claimant, and I have had to rely on the best information available for my certificate of expenditure. See affida-vit of M.T. Sullivan and J.B. Young, herewith. The discrepancies found existing between the claims

as marked by the location monuments and as described in the location notices are due to errors in the location notices.

. William Coasa U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR

A cot, the center

end do biw. 0.01 E 000 E REPORT ON FINAL OATH OF ASSISTANT.

A Notary Public was not available at Crown King, Arizona, to take acknowledgement of my assistant, and to avoid delays and unnecessary expense, I executed the same as a U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

U. S. MINERAL SURVEYOR

This coursey was made with a Lietz Light Mountain traed t-theodolf te, No. 15-5929. The courses were that sected

ent vd benishetet en , me is inche euret ent son?

ounded en direly by U. s. Lend.

Seegmiller Soler attachment, checked by direct eclar obec rations. The distances were measured with a 800 fort steel

MAGGIA

at group a his to tran tast tost of the group a (8)

FIELD NOTES OF

U.S. MINERAL MONUMENT 3771
SILVER MOUNTAIN MINING DISTRICT
YAVAPAI COUNTY, ARIZONA

LOCATION

This monument is located about two miles in a northeasterly direction from Mountain Springs, and five miles south of Wasson Peak in the Bradshaw Mountain Range.

U.S.M.M 3771 is a granite rock in place 1 x 1 x 0.5 feet exposed with a mound of stone 6 footbase and 5 ft. high alongside; and chiseled U.S.M.M 3771 with cross on top for exact corner point, whence,

A granite rock in place 3 x 4 x 2 feet exposed and chiseled BxR U S M M 3771, brs. N.1°-40'W. 12.3 ft.

A granite rock in place 2 feet exposed and chiseled BxR U S M M 3771, brs. N.86°-35'E. 20.8 ft.

The peak of Malpais Hill, brs. S.81°-07'E. 32 miles
The south 1/4 cor to sec. 34 T. 9 N.R.1 W of the
Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, brs. S.00°-311-55*F.

14837.9 feet.

The southernmost peak of Silver Mountain, brs S. 50° - 25'W. 24 miles.

A sharp mountain peak brs. N.44°-25'W. 4½ miles.

The upper dump of the Lane Silver Mine Brs. N.37°
19¹E. 1. ¼ miles.

No other bearing available. Magnetic Variation 15°-

Established by Hulliam waara
U. S. MINERAL SURVEYOR

July 4, 1921.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by J. WILLIAM WAARA		
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and		
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of MARY L. BLEAKLEY		
known as the GOLD VEIN, FL TEMPLO, FRANKLIN, and PITTSBURG lodes		
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.		
R. S. PATTERSON , Chainman.		
, Chainman.		
, Chainman. , Axman.		
, Flagman.		
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.		
Wax I. R. S. Patterson		
and, do solemnly swear that we assisted		
Waara United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying		
the boundaries of the mining claim of MARY L BLEAKLEY		
known as the GOLD VEIN, EL TEMPLO, FRANKLIN, and FITTSBURG lodes		
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his		
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully		
and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instruc-		
tions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for ARIZONA		
R.S. Patterson, Chainman.		
, Chainman.		
, Awman.		
"Flagman.		
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 15		
day of, 19 21		
Hulliam Congra		
U.S.MINERAL SURVEYOR		

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I,	William Waara	U. S. Mineral Surveyor
do solemniy swear that	t, in pursuance of instructions received	d from the United State
Surveyor General for	Arizona	dotad
may of, 1961	, I have, in strict cor	formity to the laws of the
omiced States, the omci	ial regulations and instructions thereun	nder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor Gener	al, faithfully and correctly executed t	the survey of the Mining
Claim of Mary	L Bleakley	
Franklin, Pittsb	urg, Gold Vein, and El Templ	, known as the
situate in	Silver Mountain	Mining District
- Lavapaz	County, Arizona	in Section
Township	No. 9 No. 1 W. ur	asurveyed Unsur
and designated as Surve	y No. 3771	as fenresented
in the foregoing field no	tes, which accurately show the boundar	ries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by	monuments on the ground, and describ	oed in the attached conv
of the location certificate	e, which was received by me from the	Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that	t all the corners of said survey have b	een established and now
petuated in strict accord	ance with the law, official regulations	and instructions there
under; and I do further	solemnly swear that the foregoing ar	re the two and arisinal
field notes of said surve	y and my report therein, and that t	he labor evponded and
mprovements made upon	said mining claim by claimant or	her grantage
are as therein fully stated	d, and that the character, extent, locat	tion and itemized relac
hereof are specified there	ein with particularity and full detail,	and that no nortion of
aid labor or improvemen	ts so credited to this claim has been i	neluded in the estimate
f expenditures upon any of	other claim.	nerucied in the estimate
	0 /	
	William	U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
		U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
C-h:1 . 1		
	to by the said J. William Waara	
	yor, before me F.G. Brown, a not	
day of Septembe:	this	g th.
day of	· Spon	Jr.
6—1044	Notary P	ublic

My commission expires 74-24

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona,	
	February 9 , 192	2
I, U. S. Surveyor General for	District of Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing trans	script of the Field Notes, return and appro-	val
	Bleakley	
	, EL TEMPLO, FRANKLIN, and	
	ate in Silver Mountain	
	Yavapai Coun	
	ctions 22 & 27 , Township No. 9 N	
Range No. 1 W., Unsur.	, and designated as Surv	ey
No. 3771 , has	been correctly copied from the originals	on
file in this office; that said Field Notes f	urnish such an accurate description of sa	id
mining claim as will, if incorporated into	a patent, serve fully to identify the premise	es.
and that such reference is made therein to	natural objects or permanent monuments	95
will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.	1 mondification	as
And I further certify that five hundre	ed dollars' worth of labor has been expend	
or improvements made upon said mining	except the El Templo	ed
of improvements made upon said mining	claims by claimant or her grantors, ar	ıd
that said improvements consist of, at t		
and 3 tunnels, total value \$2	460.	

and that no portion of said labor or improv		
expenditures upon any other claim.	one of the seen included in the estimate ()1
I further certify that the plat thereof, fi	iled in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix.	
Arizona, is correct and in con	aformity with the foregoing Field Notes	-
	Frank P. Trott	
United States Survey	or General for Arizona.	

SURVEYOR GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL

	Ph	oenix, Arizona,	
		February	9, 1922
I, U. S. Surveyor General for	District	of Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and	l hereto attached Fiel	d Notes and Return of	the Survey of the
Mining Claim of			
Max	ry L. Bleakley		
			, known as the
GOLD VEIN, EL TEMPLO	, FRANKLIN, an	d PITTSBURG Lod	es
situate inSi	lver Mountain		mining district,
Yavapai	County,	Arizona	
in Sections 22 & 27 , Tov	wnship No9	Name Nange N	o.1 W., Unsur
, designated as Surv	vey No	3771	
executed by	liam Waara		, U. S. Mineral
Surveyor,June 28 - Jul	Ly 9	, 192 ¹ , under my	instructions dated
May 21	, 192 ¹ , have bee	n critically examined	and the necessary
corrections and explanations made, and t	he said Field Notes a	nd Return, and the sur	vey they describe,
are hereby approved. The certified cop	y of the location certi	ficate filed by the appl	icant for survey is
on file in this office and a true copy of	said certified copy of	said location certificat	e is included and
made a part of the transcript of the field	notes.		
	4/3		
	OFn	me Attr	A/

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor General for	District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that Five Hun improvements made by claimant	dred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or each of or her grantors, upon the mining claims of Mary L. Bleakley
	EL TEMPLO, FRANKLIN, and PITTSBURG Lodes
situate in	Silver Mountain mining district,
Yavapai	County, Arizona
	No. 9 N., Range No. 1 W., Unsur.
	f, in addition to those reported at time
	el, value \$300.
, and tha	t no portion of said labor or improvements has been
	tures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
	, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
May 1, 1923 ,-18	, is hereto attached.
	Attent De Soll
	J. S. Surveyor General for Arizona
Office of U.S. Surveyor General,	
Phoenix, Arizona.	
Nay 15	

1117-192

22

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 3771

SUPPLEMENTAL REFORT OF IMPROVEMENTS

I hereby certify that the value of labor performed and improvements made upon or for the benefit of the lodes embraced in Mineral Survey No. 3771, by the claimant or its grantors is not less than \$500.00 and that said improvements in addition to that which was reported at the time of making the survey, consists of:-

EL TEMPLO lode

No.2, cut and tunnel, the mouth of cut brs. N.70° W. 265 ft. from Cor. No.2, cut and tunnel bears east 22 ft; thence north 14 ft. to face; 4 x 6 ft high, total length 36 ft.

Value \$300,00

U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

I. J. William Waara, U. S. Mineral Surveyor for the District of Arizona, first being duly sworm, depose and say that the above supplemental report is true and correct and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed prior to the date of the expiration of the publication of the notice of application for patent to the lands embraced within Mineral Survey No. 3771.

May 1, 1923.

U. S. MINERAL SURVEYOR

State of Arizona)
County of Yavapai)

Waara, before me a Notary Public in and for the County of Yavapai, State of Arizona, this ____ day of May, 1923 A.D.

Notary Public.

My commission expires

Apr. 30 1925